

R.C.S.No.81/2023

Ismail and ors. ..vs..The collector and ors.

Exh. 31

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that construction of platform around the statue of Mahatma Gandhi was illegal and thereby made encroachment on the way which is used by plaintiffs and other villagers ?
2. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for declaration as prayed by them in respect of illegality of platform built around the statue of Mahatma Gandhi ?
3. Whether plaintiffs are entitled for removal of encroachment, as prayed by them ?
4. Whether plaintiffs are entitled for permanent injunction, as prayed by them ?
5. What order and decree ?

Ramtek.

Date : 21.11.2023

[S.M. Sarode]

Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.