

Reg.C.S. No.81/2023
Ismail vs Collector

Order below Exh.1
(Dated 13.02.2024)

Despite service of summons (Exh.33 and 34), the defendant No. 1 and 2 failed to appear before the Court. Hence, the suit is proceeded exparte against defendant No. 1 and 2.

Ramtek.
Date : 13.02.2024

[S.M. Sarode]
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.