

RCS No. 81/2023

Ismail Issac Sheikh vs. The Collector

Order below Exh.1

In view of Exh.35, notice is duly served to the defendant no. 6 but defendant no 6 failed to appear. Therefore, the petition is required to be proceeded ex-parte against defendant no.6. Hence, I pass following order-

ORDER

The suit be proceeded exparte against defendant no. 6.

Ramtek.
Date : 19.11.2024.

[S.M. Sarode]
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.