

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK.

Regular Civil Suit No. 81 of 2023

Ismail Shaikh and others ... Plaintiffs

Versus

The Collector and others ... Defendants

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT – 68

(Passed on 5th February, 2026)

In view of section 80(2) of the Code of Civil Procedure, order of interim relief or status-quo can not be passed until and unless an opportunity of being heard is given to the proposed parties i.e. government parties. Hence, matter be kept for hearing of the proposed parties on this application.

Dated : 5.02.2026.
Ramtek.

(S.M. Sarode)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of order are same word to word as per original order.

Sau. R. J. Khobragade, Stenographer(Gr.II)